OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
William Roger Core	Name; R.C. Air Devices, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 2/25/2005	Street Address: 8311 East 77th Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Tulsa
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Oklahoma Zip: 74133
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Doding Sp. 14100
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/749,789	B. Patent No.(s) 5,795,220 and 6,030,287
10/745,705	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name: Paul H. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Gable & Gotwals	Enclosed
100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Tulsa</u>	8. Payment Information
State: Oklahoma Zip: 74103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 918-595-4963	
Fax Number: 918-595-4990	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1971
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	Authorized User Name Gable & Gotwals
9. Signature: fauth, human March 18, 2005	
Signature Date	
Paul H. Johnson Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0336

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made as of this 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2005, by and among WILLIAM ROGER CORE, an individual ("Assignor"), and R. C. AIR DEVICES, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignee").

## Recitals:

- A. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to such Patent Rights described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Patent Rights") and desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Patent Rights.
  - B. Assignee desires to accept the assignment of such Patent Rights.

## Assignment and Assumption

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and grants to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the right to sue for and collect for any past infringements.
- 2. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not previously assigned, transferred, encumbered, hypothecated, or released any interest in the Patent Rights.
- 4. <u>Indemnification</u>. Assignor shall and does hereby agree to indemnify and to hold Assignee harmless from and against any and all claims, demands, liability, loss or damage (including all costs, expenses and attorneys' fees incurred in the defense thereof) asserted against, imposed on or sought to be enforced against Assignee in connection with or as a result of any act or omission of Assignor in connection with the Patent Rights, whether now existing or hereafter arising.
- 5. Governing Law: Binding Effect. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto, their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0337

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the day and year first written above.

"Assignor"

"Assignee"

WILLIAM ROGER CORE

R. C. AIR DEVICES, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company

By within Roger Core By William Doger Core

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 25 day of March, 2005, personally appeared William Roger Core, individually and as Manager of R. C. Air Devices, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, to me known to be the identical person who executed the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

2-8-2007



## Exhibit A To Assignment of Patent Rights Dated 25 February 2005

The term "Patent Rights" includes the following:

- (A) U.S. Patent No. 5,795,220 dated August 18, 1998 entitled Ceiling Fan With An Air Diffuser System; William Roger Core, inventor
- (B) U.S. Patent No. 6,030,287 dated February 29, 2000 entitled System For Distributing Air Through A Ceiling In A Room; William Roger Core, inventor
- (C) United States Patent Application 10/749,789 dated December 31, 2003 entitled Plenum and Diffuser For Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning Applications; William Roger Core, inventor

PATENT REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0339

**RECORDED: 03/18/2005**